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Tariff Notice No. 1976/123-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

I Rates of Duty 
Goods Appn. I 

No. Other 

I ~ ~ ~ 

Tariff 
Item 

36996 

36900 
36919 

36894 

36893 

36899 

36902 

36428 

36888 
36957 

36912 

36932 
36883 
36940 
36995 

36890 

36909 

36956 

36898 
36913 

36945 

36915 
36075 
36901 

36960 

36877 

36224 
35980 

34532 

36986 

36786 

36990 
36994 
36983 
36948 

36949 

36950 

36795 

36993 

36992 

36895 

-----T-----------------------------T----~---~-----

15.10.001 

15.10.101 
32.09.003 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

34.02.000 

38.11.028 

38.11.028 

38.19.298 
38.14.002 

38.19.297 

38.19.297 
38.19.297 
38.19.297 
39.01.022 

39.01.022 

39.01.151 

39.02.061 

39.07.396 
39.07.396 

40.14.008 

44.28.029 
48.01.211 
48.07.199 

55.09.159 

59.17.019 

70.20.269 
73.15.049 

74.04.031 

83.02.099 

84.10.009 

84.10.009 
84.10.009 
84.10.009 
84.11.039 

84.18.139 

84.19.059 

84.40.139 

84.59.102 

88.18.011 

90.10.049 

Tall oil fatty acid, Oulu 102, 103, for use in making resins, paints, 
industrial cleaners and greases 

Hydrogenated tallow fatty acids, used in synthetic resin manufacture 
Denso primer type D, for priming bore metal of steel pipelines 

prior to wrapping with Denso tapes 
Amphoterge Nex, an amphoteric surface active agent for extension 

of non-ionic surfactants 
Barquat MS-l00, Barda C.20, Barda C.22, Barquad CT.29, Barquat 

CT.429, Amphoterge K, Amphoterge K.2, Amphoterge J.2, 
Unamine D.lO, Unamine tertiary amines, disinfectant and 
cleaning formulation 

Miranol amphoteric salt/2-MCT modified, used in manufacture of 
cosmetics and shampoos 

D-2-Chlorophenyl l/d-(4-Chlorophenyl)-5-pyrimidinemethanol, an 
emulsifiable concentrate being a systemic fungicide for the 
control of leaf-rust, powdery mildew and black spot 

Vape Mat, for use on Vape room insect killers for killing small 
air-borne insects, such as mosquitos, sandflies 

Borden water fountain solution concentrate 
Du Pont fuel oil additive No.2, used to improve performance in 

fuel oils by dispersing sludge and insoluble residues 
Corexit 7798, used as corrosion inhibitor on Kapuni Gas wells, gas 

lines, water injection system and plant 
Emulsifier 2202, a raw material component of prepared spongemix 
Marine dispersants, for cleaning and dispersing of marine pollution 
Raybo-3 antisilk, Raybo 41-spangle, used as paint additives 
Impranil range, used as polyurethane one and two component 

products for textile coating 
Sanfloc Flocculant AA 300P, AH 200P, used in water treatment and 

purification 
Scotch print printing stock, for reproducing proofs in the printing 

industry 
Sunnyhose textile reinforced P.V.c. layflat tubing, used as pump 

discharge hose in construction, drainage and mining industries 
Plastic bow pins for bow making 
Spiral vibration dampers, solid polyvinyl chloride rods, helically 

sealed for interplay of damper and conductor, to provide the 
action/reaction motion that opposes the natural vibration wave 

Rubber sealing ring, used as seal between lid and body of domestic 
pressure cookers 

Lewellen variable speed transmission belts 
Pressboard, for use in the manufacture of loose-leaf binders and files 
Waterproof backing paper "A" weight and "C" weight, used in 

manufacture of wet and dry abrasive products 
Canvas or duck, on declaration for use in making toilet, shopping. 

carry, shoulder and school bags 
Yamauchi laminating press cushions, used as protection against 

chaffing, heat damage or straining of laminated timber 
Fibreglass insect screening, for health and domestic uses 
Mangalloy steel applicator bar, used for various applications such 

as lining inside of quarry dump truck beds, lining dragline and 
dipper buckets, etc. 

Wrought plates, sheets, etc.; other kinds of unalloyed copper, viz; 
electrolytically refined copper sheets used in manufacture of 
"Stanley" hot water cylinders, copper supply tanks and flushing 
cisterns 

Aluminium springboxes, used in manufacture of Gibbons double 
action floor-springs 

Bertolini diaphragm pump model 66S, used in agricultural spraying 
and with an output of 66litres per minute at a pressure atmosphere 
of 30L (426 p.s.i.) 

Hatsuta NS-105 power sprayer 
4 x 6 x 8-t in line centrifugal pumps 
Semi-rotary double acting wing pumps 
E.Z.EM Vacuum pump, used in photography to evacuate air from 

container to ensure perfect contact between screen and film 
Balston microfibre filters, for liquids and gases and microfibre filter 

tubes 
Lo-dose mammography vacuum bagger, to vacuum seal X-ray film 

and screen in a bag to ensure film screen contact 
Pegg new continuous drying and finishing machine, used with 

knitted fabric 
62 ton hydraulic compression tool and pump, used for fitting 

terminal fittings to cables above 300 mm 2 power cables 
Belling and Lee frequency filters, used to filter mains frequency 

distortion 
Vacupac cassettes, a lo-dose mammogry system for X-ray film and 

screen contact 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Aul Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Aul Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

*or such higher rate of duty as the 
Minister may in any case decide 

Part 
n 

Ref. 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 

10.8 

10.8 
10.8 
10.8 

10.8 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.8 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 
10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.3 

10.3 
10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

10.2 

10.2 

10.8 

10.2 

10.2 

10.2 


