## Tariff Notice No. 1976/123—Applications for Approval

Notice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty			Part
			Normal	B.P.	Other Pref.	II Ref.
36996	15.10.001	Tall oil fatty acid, Oulu 102, 103, for use in making resins, paints, industrial cleaners and greases	Free*	Free*	Aul Free	
36900 36919	15.10.101 32.09.003	Hydrogenated tallow fatty acids, used in synthetic resin manufacture Denso primer type D, for priming bore metal of steel pipelines	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free*	10.2
36894	34.02.000	prior to wrapping with Denso tapes Amphoterge Nex, an amphoteric surface active agent for extension of non-ionic surfactants	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.
36893	34.02.000	Barquat MS-100, Barda C.20, Barda C.22, Barquad CT.29, Barquat CT.429, Amphoterge K, Amphoterge K.2, Amphoterge J.2, Unamine D.10, Unamine tertiary amines, disinfectant and cleaning formulation	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36899	34.02.000	Miranol amphoteric salt/2-MCT modified, used in manufacture of cosmetics and shampoos	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36902	38.11.028	D-2-Chlorophenyl 1/d-(4-Chlorophenyl)-5-Pyrimidinemethanol, an emulsifiable concentrate being a systemic fungicide for the control of leaf-rust, powdery mildew and black spot	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36428	38.11.028	Vape Mat, for use on Vape room insect killers for killing small air-borne insects, such as mosquitos, sandflies	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36888 36957	38.19.298 38.14.002	Borden water fountain solution concentrate  Du Pont fuel oil additive No. 2, used to improve performance in	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8 10.8
36912	38.19.297	fuel oils by dispersing sludge and insoluble residues Corexit 7798, used as corrosion inhibitor on Kapuni Gas wells, gas lines, water injection system and plant	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36932	38.19.297	Emulsifier 2202, a raw material component of prepared spongemix	Free	Free	Free	10.8
36883 36940	38.19.297 38.19.297	Marine dispersants, for cleaning and dispersing of marine pollution Raybo-3 antisilk, Raybo 41-spangle, used as paint additives	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
36995	39.01.022	Impranil range, used as polyurethane one and two component products for textile coating	Free*	Free*	1160	
36890	39.01.022	Sanfloc Flocculant AA 300P, AH 200P, used in water treatment and purification	Free*	Free*		
36909	39.01.151	Scotch print printing stock, for reproducing proofs in the printing industry	Free	Free		
36956	39.02.061	Sunnyhose textile reinforced P.V.C. layflat tubing, used as pump discharge hose in construction, drainage and mining industries	Free*	Free*		
36898 36913	39.07.396 39.07.396	Plastic bow pins for bow making Spiral vibration dampers, solid polyvinyl chloride rods, helically sealed for interplay of damper and conductor, to provide the	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.8
36945	40.14.008	action/reaction motion that opposes the natural vibration wave Rubber sealing ring, used as seal between lid and body of domestic pressure cookers	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36915	44.28.029	Lewellen variable speed transmission belts	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36075 36901	48.01.211 48.07.199	Pressboard, for use in the manufacture of loose-leaf binders and files Waterproof backing paper "A" weight and "C" weight, used in manufacture of wet and dry abrasive products	Free Free*	Free Free*	Aul Free Free*	10.8
36960	55.09.159	Canvas or duck, on declaration for use in making toilet, shopping. carry, shoulder and school bags	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36877	59.17.019	Yamauchi laminating press cushions, used as protection against chaffing, heat damage or straining of laminated timber	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36224 35980	70.20.269 73.15.049	Fibreglass insect screening, for health and domestic uses  Mangalloy steel applicator bar, used for various applications such as lining inside of quarry dump truck beds, lining dragline and	Free* Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2 10.2
34532	74.04.031	dipper buckets, etc.  Wrought plates, sheets, etc.; other kinds of unalloyed copper, viz; electrolytically refined copper sheets used in manufacture of "Stanley" hot water cylinders, copper supply tanks and flushing cisterns	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36986	83.02.099	Aluminium springboxes, used in manufacture of Gibbons double action floor-springs	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36786	84.10.009	Bertolini diaphragm pump model 66S, used in agricultural spraying and with an output of 66 litres per minute at a pressure atmosphere of 30L (426 p.s.i.)	Free*	Free*		10.3
36990	84.10.009	Hatsuta NS-105 power sprayer	Free*	Free*		10.3
36994	84.10.009 84.10.009	$4 \times 6 \times 8 - \frac{1}{2}$ in line centrifugal pumps	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36983 36948	84.10.009	Semi-rotary double acting wing pumps E.Z.EM Vacuum pump, used in photography to evacuate air from	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10.2
36949	84.18.139	container to ensure perfect contact between screen and film Balston microfibre filters, for liquids and gases and microfibre filter	Free	Free	Free	10.2
36950	84.19.059	tubes Lo-dose mammography vacuum bagger, to vacuum seal X-ray film	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36795	84.40.139	and screen in a bag to ensure film screen contact Pegg new continuous drying and finishing machine, used with	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.8
36993	84.59.102	knitted fabric 62 ton hydraulic compression tool and pump, used for fitting	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36992	88.18.011	terminal fittings to cables above 300 mm <sup>2</sup> power cables Belling and Lee frequency filters, used to filter mains frequency	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
36895	90.10.049	distortion Vacupac cassettes, a lo-dose mammogry system for X-ray film and	Free*	Free*	Free*	10.2
		screen contact		gher rate of nay in any ca	duty as the see decide	